FEATURES
Designed for multi-band, co-located sites
Multiple DC/AISG bypass configurations available with built-in
lightning protection
Single and twin configurations available
Suitable for outdoor and indoor applications
UMTS & LTE ready
Wall or mast mounting

4.3-10 (F) x 6 long neck (twin unit)
Mounting Pole/wall bracket supplied with two metal clamps for 45-178 mm diameter poles
ORDERING INFORMATION
DC FIXED
MODEL DC PATH MOUNT
DBC0115F1V10-1 NO DC PATH SINGLE
DBC0115F1V10-2 NO DC PATH TWIN
DBC0115F1V13-1 DC ALL PATHS SINGLE
DBC0115F1V13-2 DC ALL PATHS TWIN
DC AUTOSENSE
MODEL DC PRIORITY MOUNT
DBC0115F1V71-1 HIGH BAND - LED INDICATOR SINGLE
DBC0115F1V71-2 HIGH BAND - LED INDICATOR TWIN
DBC0115F1V72-1 LOW BAND - LED INDICATOR SINGLE
DBC0115F1V72-2 LOW BAND - LED INDICATOR TWIN
DBC0115F1V91-1 HIGH BAND - NO LED SINGLE
DBC0115F1V91-2 HIGH BAND - NO LED TWIN
DBC0115F1V92-1 LOW BAND - NO LED SINGLE
DBC0115F1V92-2 LOW BAND - NO LED TWIN
The DC/AISG path is automatically selected. In bottom of the tower applications (combiner mode), each RF channel port is sequentially checked for the presence of DC voltage. If
more than one port has voltage, the port that has the highest (programmed) priority is passed to the common port. If a short circuit is detected on the common port DC/AISG is
disabled. In top-of-tower applications (splitter mode), DC/AISG is passed to all ports that do not present a short circuit. If a short circuit is detected, the shorted RF port will be
disabled for DC/AISG while other RF ports remain connected. To reduce current consumption at low supply voltage, LEDs are sequentially enabled.
OPTIONAL MOUNTING
MODEL DC CONFIGURATION MOUNT
DBC0115F1VXX-6L PER DIPLXER MODEL SELECTED
REFER TO TABLE ABOVE
6 EA. DBC0115F1VXX-1 DIPLEXER ASSEMBLY
CABLE LADDER MOUNTING
DBC0115F1VXX-6R PER DIPLXER MODEL SELECTED
REFER TO TABLE ABOVE
6 EA. DBC0115F1VXX-1 DIPLEXER ASSEMBLY
19" RACK MOUNTING (23" OPTIONAL) - 3U
DBC0115F1VXX-6K NOT APPLICABLE 19"/3U RACK KIT – FOR INSTALLATION OF UP TO 6 EA.
DBC0115F1VXX-1 DIPLEXERS
Rev 6 Aug 14 2017 DBC0115F1V71-2
Contact Us:  +1 303 768 8080  |  +61 (0) 7 3907 1200  |  www.kaelus.comPage 2